
 
 

Sporting Contacts First Name  Last Name Phone 1 Email Website 
Archery Ann Ivan 03 453 1488 annivan@mac.com  
Athletics Catherine O'Sullivan 474 6418 athletics@sportotago.co.nz www.athletics.org.nz/otago 

Basketball Andrew Petrie 03 456 4063 
021 645 803 operations@basketballotago.co.nz www.basketballotago.co.nz 

Badminton Jeff Elliotte 03 455 5603 dev-officer@badmintonotago.org.nz www.badmintonotago.org.nz 
Biking Shane Melrose 03 474 6344 smelrose@sportotago.co.nz www.sportotago.co.nz (CoachForce Biking) 
Bowls Indoor Pauline Gladding 03 454 4343 twinkles@xtra.co.nz www.nzindoorbowls.co.nz 
Bowls Outdoor Darryl  Young 03 477 9072 bowlsdn@xtra.co.nz www.bowlsnz.co.nz 
Boxing Fiona  Nicholson 03 455 6055   
Canoe and Kayak Ian  Pentecost 03 476 1253 iphig8665@clear.net.nz www.kayakotago.org 
Cricket Andy McLean 03 477 9056 andy@otagocricket.co.nz www.dunedincricket.co.nz 
Clay Target Shooting Neil  Tutty 03 478 1003 dunedinclay@slingshot.co.nz www.dunedinclaytarget.org.nz 
Croquet Lynley Browne 03 455 3819 collyn@es.co.nz www.croquet.org.nz 

Curling Trevor  Lewis 03 466 7147 
027 444 2343 otlewis@xtra.co.nz www.dunedin.curling.googlepages.com 

Darts Jimmy Brown 03 456 0479  www.nzdarts.com 
Diving Janet  Marquet 03 487 7480 janet@lucas.co.nz www.divingnewzealand.co.nz 
Dressage Kate Edgeler 03 489 2900 kedgeler@alsco.co.nz  
Fencing Dave Barson 03 473 9314 enquiries@claymoreswords.org.nz www.claymoreswords.org.nz 
Futsal James Vaughan 021 454 856 jamesv@vikingsfutsal.com www.nzfutsal.com 
Golf     www.golfotago.co.nz 
Gymnastics Anita  Perkins 03 474 6422 anita@gymsportsnz.co.nz www.nzgymnastics.co.nz 
Hockey Mark  Smithells 03 474 6414  msmithells@sportotago.co.nz www.oha.org.nz 
Ice Hockey Joyce Miller 03 454 4946 secretary@dunedinicehockey.co.nz www.dunedinicehockey.co.nz 
Ice Skating Jeanette Wilkinson 03 456 4354 jeanette@disc.org.nz www.disc.org.nz 

Judo Dave Carnegie 03 473 1446 
029 955 2306 carnegied@wca2.co.nz www.judonz.org 

Marching Glenys Cowie 03 488 3114 otago@marching.co.nz www.marching.co.nz 
Netball Netball  03 455 1702 info@netballotago.co.nz www.netballotago.co.nz 
Orienteering Pat Ehrhardt 03 453 4012 secretary@dunedinorienteering.com www.dunedinorienteering.com 
Petanque Terry  Holt 03 487 9118 terry.holt@clear.net.nz www.petanquenz.com 
Pony Club Susan Malthus-Reed 03 476 1012 wild.life@xtra.co.nz www.nzpca.org 



 
 

 
Sporting Contacts First Name  Last Name Phone 1 Email Website 
Pools & Cue Sports Mark  Peisker 03 477 3064 mark@cueclub.net.nz www.cueclub.net.nz 

Rowing Dean  Horo 03 455 0101  
021 366 442 dean@rowingnz.com www.rowingnz.com 

Rugby Otago Rugby 
Football Union  03 466 4010  orfu@orfu.co.nz www.orfu.co.nz 

Rugby League Michele Rowe 03 477 3036 michele@otagotouch.co.nz www.nzrl.co.nz 
Show Jumping Emma Barker 03 489 6645   www.nzequestrian.org.nz 
Smallbore Rifle Gordon  Tocher 03 472 7440   
Soccer Soccer South  03 470 3040 admin@soccersouth.co.nz www.soccersouth.co.nz 
Softball Jill  Johnston 03 476 6575 osa@osa.org.nz www.osa.org.nz 
Squash Aynsley Munro 03 477 1964 aynsley@squashotago.co.nz www.squashotago.co.nz 
Surf Life Saving Phil Hudson 03 474 6361 otagosurf@sportotago.co.nz www.slsotago.org.nz 
Swimming    swim.otago@xtra.co.nz www.swimotago.org.nz 
Table Tennis Ben  Hurr 03 488 4173 benhurr@clear.net.nz www.otta.org.nz 
Tennis Belinda Symonds 03 477 0225 info@otagotennis.co.nz www.otagotennis.co.nz 
Touch Michele  Rowe 03 477 3036 michele@otagotouch.co.nz www.otagotouch.co.nz 
Triathlon Chris  Bisley 021 144 2315  www.triathlon.org.nz 

Ultimate Frisbee Tom  Bond 03 482 1449 
021 237 8034 tomb@tekotago.ac.nz  

Underwater Hockey Bruce  Smallfield 03 467 5298 jsfield@ihug.co.nz www.dunedinuwh.org.nz 

Volleyball Jamie  Murley 03 455 0900 
027 369 6163 jmmurley@gmail.com www.volleyballnz.org.nz 

Waterpolo Peter  White  whitefive@xtra.co.nz www.waterpolo.org.nz 
Weightlifting Maria Soffe 03 473 6962 sofferennie.marie@xtra.co.nz  
Yachting Alec Knewstubb 03 472 7342 alec-k@xtra.co.nz www.yachting.org.nz 
 


